High Speed Optical Power Regulator
The optical power regulator is a module that maintains a constant
output power, regardless of the input fluctuations. This is achieved
by using a detector to tap a small amount of light from the output
and feed into a close-loop circuit to control a NS variable fiber
optical attenuator connected between light input and output. The
regulation output power range is preset according to customer spec.
The module can also compensate slow polarization dependent loss

15 Presidential Way, Woburn, MA 01801     Tel: (781) 9351200 Fax: (781) 935-2040
Ordering Information
NOPR- 1 1        1
 Type Wavelength  Optical Power Package Fiber Type  Fiber
Length
Connector
        1060=1
2000=2
1310=3
1480=4
1550=5
1625=6
780=7
850=8
650=E
550=F
400=G
1565~1620=L
Special=0
0.5W =1
5W= 2
10w = 3
0.05W= 5
0.1W= 6
0.3W= 7
1.0W = 8
2.0W= 9
Special =0
SMF-28=1
HI1060=2
HI780=3
PM1550/400=4
PM1550/250=5
PM850=8
PM980=9
Special=0
Bare fiber =1
900um tube=3
Special=0
0.25m= 1
0.5m = 2
1.0 m= 3
Special =0
None = 1
FC/PC = 2
FC/APC = 3
SC/PC = 4
SC/APC = 5
ST/PC = 6
LC = 7
 Special = 0
PCB Layout
Operation Instruction
 Plug in the accompanied power supply
 When the input power exceeds the power setting, the device starts regulating output  to a constant
 The device is preset at  a customer specified output power level.  Adjusting Pot 1 (labeled on the
board) will change output to some range about + - 10dBm.  The device works best with some
attenuation and will not provide output larger than the input.
15 Presidential Way, Woburn, MA 01801     Tel: (781) 9351200 Fax: (781) 935-2040
Q&A
Q: Does NS device drift over time and temperature?
A: NS devices are based on electro-optical crystal materials that can be influenced to a
certain range by the environmental variations. The insertion loss of the device is only
affected by the thermal expansion induced miss-alignment. For extended temperature
operation, we offer special packaging to -40 -100 0C. The extinction or cross-talk value is
affected by many EO material characters, including temperature-dependent
birefringence, Vp, temperature gradient, optical power, at resonance points
(electronic). However, the devices are designed to meet the minimum extinction/cross-
talk stated on the spec sheets. It is important to avoid a temperature gradient along the
device length.
Q: What is the actual applying voltage on the device?